Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment that was filed in error as the mark had already been assigned to SUMLIN HOLDINGS, LLC previously recorded on Reel 004632 Frame 0853. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the current owner name is SUMLIN HOLDINGS, LLC and the assignment to ALESSANDRA YARNS, LLC was filed in error.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Basofil Fibers, LLC		09/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumlin Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1724 9th Avenue NW
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28601
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2716543	ALESSANDRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lstrom@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70234.0001US01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0549 P \$40 00 271654

900265202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Golla
Signature:	/GCG/
Date:	09/03/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=COVERSHEET#page1.tif source=COVERSHEET#page2.tif

source=Trademark Corrective Withdrawl of Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Corrective Withdrawl of Assignment#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment from Basofil Fibers_ LLC to Sumlin Holdings_ LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Basofil Fibers_ LLC to Sumlin Holdings_ LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0550

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Basofil Fibers, LLC		109/01/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alessandra Yarns, LLC
Street Address:	1724 9th Avenue NW
City:	Hickory
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28601
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2716543	ALESSANDRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081 Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lstrom@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70207.12US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott M. Oslick
Signature:	/Scott M Oslick/
Date:	09/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0853 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0551

OF \$40.00 2716543

WHEREAS, Basofil Fibers, LLC, a Limited Liability Company incorporated under the laws of North Carolina and having an office and place of business at 1451 Sand Hill Road Enka, North Carolina 28728 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the trademark:

ALESSANDRA

RECORDED: 09/29/2011

Reg No. 2,716,543

Reg Date: May 13, 2003

WHEREAS, Alessandra Yarns, LLC a Limited Liability Company incorporated under the laws of North Carolina, and having an office and place of business at 1724 9th Avenue NW Hickory, NC 28601 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to above said trademarks, and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the above-identified registration for the marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

> ik ak David R. Clark

Principal

į

TRADEMARK CORRECTIVE WITHDRWAL OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALESSANDRA YARNS, LLC filed an assignment from BASOFIL FIBERS, LLC, to the mark "ALESSANDRA" and the corresponding registration No. 2,716,543 (the "Mark"), REEL:004632 FRAME 0853;

WHEREAS, this filing was in error as the mark had already been assigned to SUMLIN HOLDINGS, LLC.

ALESSANDRA YARNS, LLC and BASOFIL FIBERS, LLC, request that the assignment at REEL:004632 FRAME 0853 be expunged as BASOFIL FIBERS, LLC was not the owner of the mark at the time of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

BASOFIL FIBERS, LLC
By: Jahren J Mileon
Vice Fresident & Chieffenerial
Name and Title Office
Dated: 7-17-2013
ALESSANDRA YARNS, LLC
By: Dafreca J Meterry
Vice President a Cher Tenancial
Name and Title
Dated: 7-17-2-013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0553

KRYSTAL D HUDSON **NOTARY PUBLIC** BURKE COUNTY, NO

State of North (awhen)
County of Utan be) My Commission Expires 3-1-2017 personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, stated that s/he had authority to sign the above Agreement, on his/her Company's behalf and that s/he did so of his/her free will, and s/he duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Kust D Huder

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0554

WHEREAS, BASOFIL FIBERS, LLC ("Assignor") acquired the right in and to the mark "ALESSANDRA" and the corresponding registration No. 2,716,543 (the "Mark"):

WHEREAS, prior to the effective date of this Assignment, Assignor was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Mark, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, and the Assignor was the owner of the federal trademark registration for the Mark;

WHEREAS, SUMLIN HOLDINGS, LLC ("Assignee"), is desirous of confirming the acquisition from Assignor, nunc pro tune, with an effective date of December 31, 2009, of all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and trademark registrations, and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, said Assignor for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, nunc pro tune, its entire right, title and interest, worldwide in and to said Mark, said U.S. registrations and all common law trademark rights in said Mark, and with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Mark. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0555

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

RECORDED: 09/03/2013

	BASOFIL FIBERS, LLC
KRYSTAL D HUDSON NOTARY PUBLIC BURKE COUNTY, NC My Commission Expires 3-1-2017	By: Pakuera I Miteory Vice President & Ching Tenancel Name and Title
•	Dated: 7-17-2013
State of North (Wolwa)	
County of Wandow }	
On this of	WW 2013 , before me
	ribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, at s/he had authority to sign the above Agreement, on
	he did so of his/her free will, and s/he duly
acknowledged to me that s/he execu forth.	ited the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	Lystel D Hudson
	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0556